

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 549

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM822:
- 2 a. On page 8, line 17, reinstate the stricken "shall";
- 3 b. On page 10, lines 4, 7, and 11, strike "(3)", show as
- 4 stricken, and insert "(4)";
- 5 c. On page 11, line 27; and page 12, line 5, after
- 6 "option" insert "school";
- 7 d. On page 12, line 22, after "option" insert "school"
- 8 and strike "subdivision" and insert "subsection";
- 9 e. On page 15, line 2, strike the comma and show as
- 10 stricken;
- 11 f. On page 16, line 16, after "academic" insert
- 12 "material";
- 13 g. On page 37, line 4, after "permit" insert an
- 14 underscored comma; and in line 5 after "holder" insert an
- 15 underscored comma;
- 16 h. On page 41, line 4, strike "Schools" and insert
- 17 "School districts"; and in line 8 after "traveled" insert an
- 18 underscored comma;
- 19 i. On page 71, line 4, strike "in form of a resolution"
- 20 and show as stricken; and
- 21 j. On page 86, line 3, after the stricken "each" insert
- 22 "such".
- 23 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 14 and insert

1 "60-658, 79-234, 79-239, 79-240, 79-2,104, 79-2,105, 79-304,
2 79-305, 79-306, 79-310, 79-313, 79-317, 79-318, 79-319, 79-528,
3 79-569, 79-598, 79-606, 79-608, 79-611, 79-1003, 79-1007.06,
4 79-1007.08, 79-1007.16, 79-1007.20, 79-1007.21, 79-1014,
5 79-1065.01, 79-1084, 79-1086, 79-10,110, 79-1102.01, 79-1110,
6 79-1127, 79-1148, 79-1149, 79-1150, 79-1161, 79-1204, 79-1212,
7 79-1241.01, 79-1241.03, 79-1601, 79-1606, and 85-607, Reissue
8 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 79-233, 79-237, 79-238,
9 and 79-1007.22, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, as amended
10 by sections 1, 2, 3, and 4, respectively, Legislative Bill 62,
11 One Hundred First Legislature, First Session, 2009; to change
12 provisions relating to exempt schools and students, records of
13 missing persons, the enrollment option program, student files,
14 qualifications of the Commissioner of Education and members of the
15 State Board of Education, powers and duties of the commissioner
16 and the state board, school buses, transportation reimbursement,
17 reports, school board meetings, contracts for instruction, the
18 Tax Equity and Educational Opportunities Support Act, state aid
19 adjustments, school tax levies, early childhood education programs,
20 the Special Education Act, educational service units, and certain
21 college admissions as prescribed; to harmonize provisions; to
22 eliminate the Nebraska Equal Opportunity for Displaced Homemakers
23 Act and provisions relating to the Diagnostic Resource Center
24 at Cozad, the Seamless Delivery System Pilot Project, and core
25 services funding for educational service units for prior fiscal
26 years; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal
27 sections 48-1301, 48-1302, 48-1303, 48-1304, 48-1305, 48-1306,

1 48-1309, 79-1168, 79-1169, 79-1170, 79-1171, 79-1172, 79-1173,
2 79-1174, 79-1175, 79-1176, 79-1177, 79-1178, 79-11,136, 79-11,137,
3 79-11,138, 79-11,139, 79-11,140, 79-11,141, and 79-1241, Reissue
4 Revised Statutes of Nebraska."

5 3. On page 2, strike lines 1 through 11.